recognised is expected to be deductible for tax purposes.

8   Restatement of comparative information

During 2023, the Group identified an error in the 2022 financial statements. On acquisition of Launch Diagnostics in
2022, a deferred tax asset should have been recognised in relation to previously unrecognised losses in different
taxable entities but within the same taxation authority as the Launch Diagnostics UK taxable entity. This asset
should have been recognised to the extent that the losses offset taxable temporary differences of the Launch
Diagnostics UK taxable entity.

This error has been corrected by restating each of the affected financial statement line items in the comparative
period. The following tables summarise the impacts on the Group's consolidated financial statements.

In the restated consolidated statement of financial position this leaves a net deferred tax asset relating to the UK
taxation authority, and a net deferred tax liability relating to the French taxation authority, which cannot be offset
against one another.

A.   Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

 Year ended 31 December 2022
 As

previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Loss before tax (41,642) - (41,642)

Taxation 2,102 2,557 4,659

------------- ------------- ------------
Loss from continuing operations (39,540) 2,557 (36,983)
 ------------- ------------- ------------
Loss for the period (39,189) 2,557 (36,632)
 ------------ ------------ ------------
Total comprehensive loss for the period (39,143) 2,557 (36,586)
 ----------- ----------- -----------
Loss per share:

Basic and diluted (15.34p) 1.00p (14.34p)

Loss per share - continuing operations:
Basic and diluted (15.48p) 1.00p (14.48p)

B.   Consolidated statement of financial position
At 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

Adjustment 2022 (restated*)

£000 £000
Assets
Other non-current assets 37,098 - 37,098
Deferred tax asset - 274 274

------------- ------------- -------------
Non-current assets 37,098 274 37,372

------------- ------------- -------------
Current assets 55,551 - 55,551

------------- ------------- -------------
Total assets 92,649 274 92,923

------------- ------------- -------------
Liabilities
Other non-current liabilities (3,753) - (3,753)
Deferred tax liability (2,845) 2,283 (562)
 ------------- ------------- -------------
Non-current liabilities (6,598) 2,283 (4,315)
 ------------- ------------- -------------
Current liabilities (67,613)   -   (67,613)
   ------------- ------------- -------------
Total liabilities (74,211) 2,283 (71,928)

------------- ------------- -------------

------------- ------------- -------------
Net assets 18,438 2,557 20,995

------------- ------------- -------------

29   Events after the reporting period

On 22 January 2024, 3,425,373 new ordinary shares of 10p each were issued in settlement of the quarterly principal
of £2.55 million and interest repayment of £0.66 million in respect of the unsecured convertible bond.

On 4 March 2024, 27,390,485 ordinary shares of 10p each were allotted and issued at 50p further to a placing of
shares, with a further 130,000 ordinary shares of 10p each being allotted and issued in relation to a management
subscription of shares. On 19 March 2024, a further 23,879,124 conditional placing shares and 10,896,948 REX offer